] HONROE CouNTy FILE #1 4402815
OFFICIAL RECORDg BK+1 998 PGiZ @18

eevucts by s s o , RCD Apr 3@ 2084 12:11PM

o A DANNY L KOLHAGE, CLERK

100 8.K. ind Bt., Bte. 3350
wismi, Plorida 33131-1101

MEMORANDUM OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO
INTERDEVELOPMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT

THIS MEMORANDUM OF SECOND AMENDMENT TO INTERDEVELOPMENT AND
OPERATING AGREEMENT ("this Second Amendment") made and entered into as of January 1, 2004, by and
among GWEN H. SMITH, W. KENT FULLER and SCOTT W. WOOD, not in their individual capacities, but as
successors in interest to Key West Country Club, Inc. (“Lessees”), and KEY WEST GOLF CLUB
DEVELOPMENT, INC. f/k/a KEY WEST COUNTRY CLUB DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Florida corporation
("Developer™). Lessees and Developer are jointly referred to s the "Parties".

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, it is recognized by the Parties that the development of the Development Property into a
gated-community (the "Project™) is approaching completion by Developer; and

WHEREAS, Lessees operate the Key West Golf Course, subject to the terms and conditions of that
certain Short Form Ground Lease and Assignment of Ground Lease dated June 5, 1981, recorded in Official
Records Book 833, Page 1946, of the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida, executed by and between the
City of Key West, Florida (“Lessor” or “City”) and Toby A. Arnheim and Norman B. Wood, and Key West
Associates, a joint venture and the terms, covenants and conditions of that certain Ground Lease referred to
therein, and Assignment of Ground Lease Agreement and Assumption Agreement dated June 5, 1981, recorded in
Official Records Book 833, Page 1955, of the Public Records of Monroe County, Flerida, executed by and
between Toby A. Arnheim and Norman B. Wood and Key West Associates, a Florida joint venture composed of
Arnwood Corporation, Keytex Corporation, Weskey Development Corporation (the "Ground Lease"); and

WHEREAS, Key West Country Club, Inc. and Developer executed that certain Interdevelopment and
Operating Agreement (the "Agreement") dated January 5, 1995, a Memorandum of which was recorded in Official
Records Book 1333 at Page 1137, Public Records of Monroe County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Lessees and Developer executed that certain Amendment to Interdevelopment and
Operating Agreement (the "First Amendment"), as recorded in Official Records Book 1517 at Page 2357, Public
Records of Menroe County, Florida; and

WHEREAS, Lessees and Developer have agreed to amend the Agreement as provided herein; and

WHEREAS, the Parties have executed this Memorandum of Second Amendment with the intent and
purpose that this memorandum be recorded in the Public Records of Monroe County, Florida so that ali persons
having an interest or potential interest in the Development Property and/or Golf Course Property {unless otherwise
defined herein, all capitalized terms shall have the meanings ascribed thereto in the Agreement) be placed on
notice that the Second Amendment modifies the Agreement and contains various covenants, restrictions,
easements and obligations and other burdens which shall run with and be binding upon the Development Property
and Golf Course Property and any successor-in-interest to the Parties shall be subject to the covenants, restrictions,
casements and obligations and other burdens as provided in the Agreement.




PILE t1 440 g
15
Bkt1 998 rpeezp1g

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is

hereby acknowledged by the parties to this Second Amendment, the parties agree as follows:

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

[This provision has been omitted from the recorded memorandum and is on file with the parties.]
[This provision has been omitted from the recorded memorandum and is on file with the parties.]

[This provision has been omitted from the recorded memorandum and is on file with the parties.]

Expansion of Existing Residential Lots. Developer has elected to offer the Additional Rear Yards to
expand the existing rear yards of those Residential Lots set forth in Column “A” of Exhibit C attached hereto.
The Survey (Exhibit A) depicts all of the Additional Rear Yards and the Additional Golf Course Areas that
Developer intends to transfer to Unit Owners and the City, respectively. Lessees acknowledge the location
and size of the Additional Rear Yards and the Additicnal Golf Course Areas as shown in the Survey. The
Unit Owners purchasing the Pool Lots shall have the right to improve such land with outdoor pools or spas,
some of which will require protective structures to provide additional safety from errant-hit golf balls from
golf course play. Those Pool Lots requiring a pergola-type structure above and along two sides of the pool
area are designated in Column “F” of Exhibit C (“Pool/Pergola Lots™).

Covenants Running With The Land. Developer agrees that all deeds of conveyance to Unit Owners for
the Additional Rear Yards will contain deed restrictions concerning the construction of pools and other
improvements in the Additional Rear Yards as follows:

A,

D.

E.

For Additional Rear Yards that prohibit outdoor pools or spas (“No Pool Lots™) as identified in
Column “C” of Exhibit C, the deed restriction shall prohibit the construction of pools, spas or similar
structures.
For Pool Lots, the deed restriction shall permit the construction of pools, spas or similar structures.
For Pool/Pergola Lots, the deed restriction shall permit the construction of pocls, spas or similar
structures provided that such pools are protected by pergola-type structures that reasonably prevents
the penetration of a typical errantly hit golf ball. The pergola-type structure enclosing the pool shall
include a flat lattice-like covering situated approximately eight feet above and horizontally over not
less than the entire surface of the pool. A lattice-like covering shall protect the entire length of the
pool area on the two sides of the pergola-type structure that have the greater exposure to errant-hit
golf balls coming from the Golf Course Property.
The deed restrictions for Pool/Pergola Lots shall further require Unit Owners to maintain, in
perpetuity, the fencing and required pergola-type structures.
Deed restrictions for Additional Rear Yards shall include the following waiver provision:

“As a condition and restriction upon the property conveyed herewith the following waiver shall

run with the land. Grantee fully and unconditionally waives any and all claims, demands, liabilities, suits,
causes of action, obligations, controversies, debts, costs, expenses, damages, losses and complaints of any
nature, whatsoever, including nuisance, the creation of a hazardous condition and claims for personal
injury and property damage, arising out of or resulting from an errant-hit golf ball from the Key West Golf
Club. This waiver shall extend to the Key West Golf Club, its patrons, and the City of Key West.”

F. For Additional Rear Yards identified in Column “E” of Exhibit C, all Additional Rear Yards must
have trees planted next to rear lot line for screening purposes to protect persons and property from
damage by possible errant-hit golf balls.

G. Lot 283RY and portions of Lots 120RY, 121RY, and Lot 47RY shall be encumbered by recorded

restrictive covenants.




FILE #1 44@815
BK41 998 PGr20220

6. Developer to Erect Initial Fencing and Plant Landscaping. At such time as Developer sells the first
Additional Rear Yard within a group of Residential Lots as described in Exhibit E to a Unit Owner, Developer
agrees to erect a fence pursuant to the requirements of the PRD along the common property line of the Golf
Course Property (as adjusted by adding the Golf Course Areas) and all Additionat Rear Yards within such group
of Residential Lots. In addition, Developer shall plant landscaping within the Golf Course Areas adjacent to the
Additional Rear Yards identified in Column “E” of Exhibit C as each such Additional Rear Yard is transferred by
Developer to a Unit Owner. Plantings shall be limited to palm trees, buttonwoods, sea grapes and Poinciana.
Once planted by Developer, Lessees shall maintain such landscaping but makes no representation that such
landscaping shall protect persons or property from errant-hit golf balls.

7. Lessees to Maintain Additional Rear Yards. Lessees agree to continue the maintenance of the Additional
Rear Yards pursuant to the Agreement until such time as Developer erects fencing pursuant to paragraph 6 above.
Until such time as the Donated Property is transferred to the City and added to the Lease, Lessees agree to
continuously maintain such property in accordance with the Agreement. After any Additional Rear Yard is fenced
along the adjusted property line of the Additional Rear Yard and Golf Course Property, it shall be the
responsibility of the Unit Owner, Developer or Association to maintain the Additional Rear Yard. Lessees shall
during the term of the Lease maintain the landscaping for the Additional Rear Yards for Lot 283RY and the
southerly 28 feet of Lots 120RY and 121RY and Lot 47RY. Lessees shall be provided with a landscaping plan for
the landscaping to be installed by Developer and maintained by Lessees.

8. [This provision has been omitted from the recorded memorandum and is on file with the parties.]

9. Easement Granted to Unit Owners for Construction Purposes.  Lessees hereby grant all Unit
Owners having the right to construct pools within their Residential Lots (Pool Lots) a non-exclusive easement
over the Golf Course Property for the limited, temporary purpose of accessing the Unit Owner’s lot to
construct a pool and/or pool deck on a Unit Owner’s lot. Such access shall be reasonably limited to that
portion of the Golf Course Property necessary for ingress and egress of machinery and other equipment used
for such construction or repairs, exclusive of cement trucks which shall be prohibited. Access shail be
conditioned on the Lessees receiving prior notice of such access and providing reasonable scheduling for such
access to the Unit Owner and its contractors, Any damage to the Golf Course Property caused by such use by
the Unit Owner shall be repaired by the Lessees at the Unit Owner’s expense. In addition to the easement
granted herein, Lessees acknowledge that the Additional Golf Course Areas are encumbered by an easement
for ingress and egress of construction machinery and personnel for the construction activities relating to the
outdoor pools, spas and related improvements. This easement shall continue for the duration of the Golf
Course Lease and any extensions thereof but shall expire as to a Unit Owner once the Unit Owner completes
the construction of the Unit Owner’s pool and pool deck.

10. Easement Granted to Developer for Signage. Lessees hereby grant to Developer and its designee
an non-exclusive easement over that portions of the Golf Course Property reasonably necessary for the
purpose of placing, replacing, maintaining and accessing signage along U.S. 1, the location of which is shown
in Exhibit H attached hereto. This easement shall continue for the duration of the Golf Course Lease and any
extensions thereof and shall be fully assignable by Developer. The signage to be placed in the easement area
shall be shared equally by Developer and Lessees.

11, Effective Date. This Second Amendment has been executed by the Parties and delivered to the
Escrow Agent as provided in the Escrow Agreement executed contemporaneously with this Second
Amendment. This Second Amendment shall become effective and binding on the Parties in accordance with




FILE 1 44 @B8B1 S
BE$¢1 998 PGiz@21

12. Memorandum to be Recorded. This Memorandum shall be recorded in the Public Records for the
purpose of placing of record the matters set forth in paragraphs 4 — 10 of this Second Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the undersigned has executed this Second Amendment on thea_zd day of !-ﬁ:;,f

w
KEY WEST GOLF CLUB DEVELOPMENT, INC.,

4
m /rz . ﬂ‘/ Jov P} &T: a Florida corporation
ﬂ/ﬂc/w 4.

STATE OF FLLORIDA )
COUNTY OF MONROE )

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared PRITAM SINGH, as president of KEY WEST GOLF
CLUB DEVELOPMENT, INC., a Florida corporation, who did acknowledge before me that he executed the
foregoing instrument for said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth. He is personally known
to me and did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my h d official seal at the county and state
aforesaid, this ;22 day of Ji

o4
NOPARY PUBLIC, State of Florida At Large

Lo
;“

R e s e
kel AL NOTARY SR L

JOFIN R ALLISON I

/ GWEN H. SMITH




2 Y
stATE oF\__ 0 o ))SS FILE $1 44 Q@81 5
: BK+1 998 PGz @
COUNTYopcﬁ% ) 22

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared GWEN H. SMITH, who did acknowledge before
me that she executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth. She is personally
known to me and did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the county and state
aforesaid, this l IQH‘-— day of Jaguary, 2004.
Mared

+

NOTARY PUBLIC

State of Lo, s At Large

My commission expires:

$ "OFFICIAL SEAL"
¥ CATHERINE E. EARLY
4
4
4

8 NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
8 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 2/26/2007

4// L fatla

W. KENT FULLER

A

STATE OF )




| ) SS. FILE t144 @871 5
COUNTY OF I ) BE¥1 998 rprerze@ 23

BEFCRE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared W. KENT FULLER, who did acknowledge
before me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth. He is
personally known to me and did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the county and state

aforesaid, this _J/#* day of January, 2004,
NO ; AéY PUBLIC

/ﬂmd‘/
Stateof T /lingis  AtLarge

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAl”

or Agoam M. Sikor

o ¥ PUBLIC, STATE OF 1.; ngyg
MMISSION EXPIRES 3.12.2007

SCOTT W. WOOD

STATE OF )




) SS. FILE t144@815
COUNTY OF ) BK¥¢l. 998 PGiZ2 0 2 4

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared SCOTT W. WOOD, who did acknowledge
before me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth. He is
personally known to me and did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the county and state
aforesaid, this day of January, 2004,

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of At Large

My commission expires:

Schedule of Exhibits
Composite Exhibit A — Survey showing areas to be deeded to City and Additional Rear Yards
to be sold to Unit Owners
Exhibit B — Proposed PRD Ordinance
Exhibit C — List of all Residential Lots, Additional Rear Yards and Restrictions
Exhibit D — Restrictive Covenant for Lots 283RY, 120RY, 121RY and 47RY
Exhibit E — Groups of Additional Rear Yards for Fencing by Developer

Exhibit F — Sketch showing existing sewer and irrigation lines

7




FILE $+1 440815
BK¥1 998 PG20@25

Exhibit G — Sketch showing relocation site of sewer and irrigation lines

Exhibit H — Location of Existing Signs facing U.S. 1

10.07.03




COUNTY OF ) FILE 1 4 4@2815
BR#¢1l 998 P2026

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared W. KENT FULLER, who did acknowledge
before me that he executed the foregoing mmstrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth. He is
personally known to me and did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the county and state
aforesaid, this day of January, 2004.

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of At Large

My commission expires:

/ e S W ANA/

SCOTT W. WOOD

sTATE OF W neematny
) SS.




FILE t144@8171 5
COUNTY OF Bit1 998 perzez

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public, personally appeared SCOTT W. WOOD, who did acknowledge
before me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein set forth. He is
personally known to me and did not take an oath.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at the county and state
aforesaid, this day of January, 2004.

NOTARY PUBLIC
State of (UL At Large

My commission expires: 5 = 8’ -~ Q\ o0 5‘

Sy,
L/
&

N Nels,
(g

‘.'

] ‘"”,
”l[
DOy,
%

-
=
=

- =

iz
O.ng

%\-‘.ﬁnu e u-L'E.‘..c.,e
€ OF WS

’,"f llllll

et

\\\\

Schedule of Exhibits

Composite Exhibit A — Survey showing areas to be deeded to City and Additional Rear Yards

to be sold to Unit Owners
Exhibit B - Proposed PRD Ordinance [C’W\\*ﬂAj

Exhibit C — List of all Residential Lots, Additional Rear Yards and Restrictions

Exhibit D — Restrictive Covenant for Lots 283RY, 120RY, 121RY and 47RY C"W“ﬂ_ed ]

Exhibit E — Groups of Additional Rear Yards for Fencing by Developer

Exhibit F — Sketch showing existing sewer and irrigation lines Co M\‘n-dj




5
FILE $1440@81

Exhibit G — Sketch showing relocation site of sewer and irrigation lines fom \‘H_ﬂi]

Exhibit H — Location of Existing Signs facing U.S. 1

10.07.03




BEcia L

Final Lot Sur

Project:

\5 __ V
, tr

1&7! a7 ]

—_t 7 g
[ ]
! s
Q
o
Y
(@]
A ©
0 P .
N o W
69
P "
0o X
ap

ML MOBRTS P

s il |




FILE ¥1 a4 @815

g
BEt1 S 98 PGtz @3 @
V
£
G,
Sorege S,
offf /1/
? Ce AQ /O/P
ST ~
T & o,
i o
- 52,
>
b G\' -
<
: OV e Q‘. conc. &,
(<] ‘.Q' urb L
°
>
) e S %
‘cr« &
/ * - e
exc . - 68 asp
«n “'/ 3 5/ conc.
a4 7, £ r,
o Ny S %y G
) e n
& Ay Q:u 552
Cxa 54 4
X s %
\>gas, - N
AN T L™y oo
mar T i - e e s
Dae
oA foamn -
17 % - \_
CITY PARCEL "9 i w \
»
~OURSE b

FREDERICK _ H. HILDEBRANDT |oeio

Engineer Planner Surveyor g[wf“;—‘ﬂ*l————
3150 Northelde Drive, Key West, Florido 33040 Job. No.
(305) 293—-0466 fFax. {305) 293-—02357 - e




2

77

S -

Project:

Final Lot Sui

e

7

: A

7

L

.

2

g
T

A

X< 1
R

ey

Sheet Description:

KEY WEST GOLF COURSE

5o RiZa 03 . Pedes aite dorated jots #. e

it %

TEQZ#d B66 THY

STRBOF ¥ T+ 3114




LA
II

iy
s TI

57 crss

L e RS

# 'y/ A

z /lfi/éf}%/

a4

U
23 Vs M

LAKE
T 3714701
FREDERICK H. HILDEBRANDT Ba-t'.. "
vey Engineer Surveyor Drown:__FHH
3150 Northeide Drive, Key West, Florida 33040 Ghacked:

(305) 293-0486 Fox. (305) 293—0237

Shest No. 2 of 8

ZEQ@Z#d 866 THH
STEBOP ¥ TH 8114



PG¢2 @3 3

FILE 41442815

k41998

Shest Description:

KEY WEST GOLF COURSE

Project:

Final Lot Sui




N
N
Q/ POS,
o Neee
4087 4
’““‘::.‘ ¥
DO 3 *\“
b3 .
n o Sr =
P -
Cre P.OS. avos T
) oy 3 ve 2
(L
i k I N (e
% e
T Fig AN
’ ’ 114 H
7 i g !1‘ 108 <>
130y §11emvl 11 e 1 - ’é Y or ; B
108 ¢-§
o 2 TEE -
1 % ‘.ﬁ
herd Brg.— S.7TaT04W. ?:ﬁ 10
% N
- g’* <
/ LAKE W
// ¥
e
//// '
=
T
‘////\\\\ - /
\\i.\ /
\\ \ /
Date: 3(14201 o
FREDERICK H. HILDEBRANDT |oesignes:
ey Engineer Planner Surveyor Orawn:_. F__
3150 Northside Drive, Key West, Florida 33040 ch
(305) 293—0468 Fax. (305) 2030237 Job. No.
. Sheet No. 3 of 6

866 Tii
cT8Q%v T T4 1114

E @4



FILE ¥1 4 4
BE¢1 998

é\

Y

v o

i M

of
cCLue
o
¥

eoLr
{

o

Shest Dsscription:

KEY WEST GOLF COURSE

b
| =)




FILE 41 440815
Bk§1 998 PGi2@36

S
/////.,

QK
AR :
ik

)

..sé
0

:_ 3/14/01
FHH

Date

[

Dr
Checked:
Job
Shest

HILDEBRANDT
Surveyor
Kay West,
(305) 293—0237

Fax.

Planner

FREDERICK _ H.
Engineer
3150 Northside Drive,
(305) 293—0456

vey




Final Lot

KEY WEST GOLF COURSE

LEDRZH)d 866 THi
STBOVY® T 8114




FILE 31442815
P20 38

1

—3/14/1

‘_ ed:
. FHH

Sheet No. 5 of 6

Draown
Checked:
Job. MNo. _

HILDEBRANDT | o
Surveyor
Fax. (305) 293—0237

Planner

315G Northside Drive, Key West, Florida 33040

FREDERICK H.
Engineer
(305) 2930488

rvey




PG¥2 @39

FILE 414402815

Bk¢1 998

LEGAL DESCRIPTIOM O ™1™

Bainy o port of lond locoted on Stock Isond, Monros County. Flovido and being mors porticulorly
descrived by meies onc bounds o lofiows:
Commencing at coordinotes of which ore N 87,107.701 and € 251,328.207 bosed on the united
Slchn Coost ond Geodetic Sursey’s Mercaior Grid Coofdl e which hos for e rern

oor Jinoles o point ai Lotitude 24°20°007 North 300,000 fmst West of 81°00°00 West,
201 pated baing [ha intersection of the Eostery mgm—or—\loy Line of Junior Rood ond the
Mortherly Right—of—way kne of US. Highway No. | {Stole Rood
College Rood: thence N 70°58°03" E olomg the scid Northerly
for 136213 fest; thence N 19°01°57" E ond keving soid Right—of-woy for 337.85 fest to the Polnl
of Beginning: thence H.25D0'00TE., o dimtonce of 184.28 fteet; tnence S.65°00'007E.. o distonce
8274 leet: thence N.BU45O5"E. a dhstonce of 48.58 feet: thence W.39°00'C0E.. o distance of 10439
foet; thence S.3100°007E., a distance of 3.05 fast: thence N.S9P00C0E. a distorce of 40.48 fesl:
then=e N.31°00'00'W., o distance of 4.35 fest, lhence N.5O0'00TE., o dwionce of 35.26 fewl; thence
N.31'DO'DOW.. o distonca of 795 feat; thence N.3F00'00E. a distence of 27.06 fesl: thence N.48
cislonce of 55,91 test; thence N.SZTS54'16°EL. o distance of 35.31 jeet: thence N.58'

3723E. a

34°437E., o cistance of 50.77 teet; thence NBF37°08°E., o distonce of 49.55 fest, thence N.74°
OO0'ODE., o ciatance of 96.23 fest; thence S 14°2B'127., o distonce of 15.48 feat: thence N.31°
21°337E.. o oistonce «f 29.97 test; thence S.7400°00°W.. o distonce of 148.01 feet; thence S.507
DO'OD™W.. o distonce of 614.00 fest to the Psinl of i

Beginnin:
Parcel containe 18.024 square fest or O.41 ocres. more or less.

LEOAL DESCRIPTION: CRy 7't
Being o port of lond ocoted on Slock iskmd, Monros County, Floride and being more porticulorty
descibed by metes ond bounds os

folows:
Ccrmvmcmgatword-ha!.‘d“hmﬂ!?‘b‘l?b! wEZS‘JnZU‘Ib-.ﬂmlMW
States Coosl ond Gaadetic Survey's ingte which

Right- e of Juni
Mortherty Right—of -Way line of L. Mighway Mc. 1 (State Rood No. S5), ot the
College Rood: thence N 70'B8'D3" E glong the moid Mortherly Righi—of—Woy Line of US. Highway No. 1
for 1392.13 feet; therce N 1901'57° £ ond lsowing said Righl—cf—way for 337.68 feel; thence K.2%
OO'0O"E.. a distonce cf 295.38 fest to the Point of Beginning; thence N.25°00°00"E.. A awme-
304.32 fest; thance N.153000W.. o distance of 545.60 fesl 1o 0 point on O Cures
havirg: © rodive of 350.00 fest, 0 conigt ongle of 18°'43'58% a chord beoring of N.57'51 |9V o
chord langth of 11432 fest: thence the orc of said curve, Gn arc length of 1115.04 fest to
the snd of maid curve: thence S.6414'51E., o Jdistance of 220.45 fest; thence S.2T4118W., o
distance of 31,59 fesl; thence S.37°20'21°W., o distonce of 41.24 feet, thence S.00°50'44"W.. o

tonce of 7.77 feek; thence 5 1¥0G'S1°E.. a distance of 45.85 fesl; thence N.71'51°317E., a distonce

of 13.71 feet; thence S.IGFOB'29"E. o distonce of 37 digtonce

6.79 feet; thance S.1B'08°207E. o distonce of 38.30 fast:

feot; thence S-IFOQZ‘)'E. a distgnce of 58.48 test; thence $7|'5‘ "3TW.. o distonce of 18.50 fest:
dietonce

CO'DIE., o oistonce of 9.20 feet; thence $.2.

17°107E.. G distance of B.77 feal: Lhence S24'58°23°W., a distance of 48,43 fest: thence
N.8S00°00°W.. o distonce of 1358 feet: thénce S.25710°40"W.. o distonce of 486.48 feel: ihence N.85°
00'D0"W., o cistonce of 3.75 Tast; thence S.25C07°38'W.. o distonce of 4688 lest; thence N.63°
000 W., o cistonce of 4.58 fasl ts the Point of Beginning.

Paccal contoins 28400 square Test or 0.85 ocres, more of s

Mmq’rz

mqmahmmnwsocummceunywwm more_particul
rostes ond bounds oa folows: ot coordinotes of which ore M 82,107
mazzsuz&m7mummurﬂusu- Survey's Grid
System which hos for 2 Zero coordinoles o poird ot Lothude 24°20'00° North and 500,000 feet
3 —of—Woy Line of

a
5160000, o cwtonca of 31.07 fest, thance S.7332'31°W.. o dwionce of 51.11 fest
16°00700° v:foraanmo"sermwu.mmumm

Parcal contoina test or D.1% ocres, mors

thencs S

LEGAL DERCRIPTION: Cly "4"

Belrmg o port of lond ocoted on Stock lelend, Monros County, Florkia ond being rmore portic
described bounds os mwmmmumm

[
System I“MHMQLM?O'ZO'W'M!MMM
Wesl of Longitude 81°00°00° wwmmwimummm Mohi—of~Way Line of
Nurior Right:

Coliege Rood ond thy Northerly —of-Woy Hne of U.S. Highwey No. 1 {Siote Rood Mo. 5).
at the Westerly o Junior College thence N 70°58°03" € the
Righi—of ~Way Line of US No. 1 for 138213 thance N 19°01°37° € and

NOFQT'IE, o

18.41 fast to the snd of thence
15°497E., o distonce o' 23&31 l-nc Da-c‘ 7740'“" o distonce of 17735 test. thance N.OG
20'00°W.. o aistonce thh?
Porcel contding |0|94.qua-|.duoz acres, more or lees.

LERAL DESCRPROM SRy Percal 0°

Bwing port of lond an Stock lsiand, onroe County, Fladdo ond being m=
metas ond bounds os follows: Commencing ol Coordingtes of which a
¥YB7.107.705 bosed on the United Slotes Coost ond Geodetic SuM,'s Na
System which has for its zero coordinctes o point at iatitude 24°20°00°
Wast of longitude B100'00" Wael, #aid peint baing the intersection of th=
boundary Wne of Junior Col Rood with the Ner!!udy mgm-af—vm, bom
Highwoy J1 (Stote Rood 5) of lhe Westerly end of Junior Cabege Rood
TOUSE 03  East o the Northarly Right—of -Way line of U.S.Mighwoy §~
foet; thence N.3221°44E., o dislonee of 704.35 fest; thence N.OF40'2
84583 feat: thence N ISAO00°E, o distonce of 251.36 fest; thance N.O
40583 ieel; thence N.7515°00"W., a distonce of 184.57 fesl to the Poi-

5.64°24'35°E.. o distonce of 273,16 fest; thence S.2545'09°W. o distanc
S.64°24°38°E. g distonce of 4420 Tesl; thenca S.BE 4548 a distonces
Se4 10712, @ distonce of 49.51 feet; thence 5.61°48'10"E.. o distonce
S.58°43°07°E.. o distonce of 38.61 [wel, thence S.5F13'547C, a distonces
S.4822'41°E., a distonca of 30.2€ fest. thence S.420¥7E. a distonce
5.38°09'38%., ¢ distonce of 25.64 thence N.5450°22°E.. a distonce
5.3509'36°E., s distonce of 2653 thence 5.5817'32°W.. ¢ distonca
5.28'4%'45"E., o distonce of 4A.77 : thence S35 11'48°E. o distonces
S.2819°09°€.. o distonce of 2527 : thence N.61'29°21°E.. o distonce
5.28°30'30°E.. o distonce of 2500 ; thence S.25°57°18E.. o distancem
NBEF17117E., ¢ distonce of 16,98 ; thence S2819°'08“E., o distonce
S.4453 167E.. a distance of 62.08 thence $.5718°27E.. o distonce
SATOT'SS™E.. o distonce of 40.97 thence N.7Z15'13E.. o distonca
N.OFSY28°E.. o distonce of 2.07 fesl: thence N.2638°27°W., o distonce
NSO ID'T8"W.. o distonce of 2519 fest: thance N.GS 15'52°W., o distonc
M.IFIS'IIE. o distance of 54.04 feet; thence $.7G00'00W.. o distance
N341500°W., o dnm. of 567.00 fest; thence N.75'15°00"W.. o distors
Point of Baglonin

Pareet cortaina 75,282 square feel or 1.77 ocres, more or leas.

LEGAL DESCRFTION: Oy Parosl "0

B.mg por\ of ang on Stock I-lcr\d. Monros County, Florida and m’ rm
Y3007 s VE3.155 701 used o Rores
ml. 32!207“"!7‘0770150.‘1’0'0"\!“‘“ Coost and

thence S.56°40°007E., o distonce

3865 feet; thence N.24°02'317C. o distonce of 53.81 feel: thince N33
diglonce of 31.70 fest: thence N.Z554'387E., o detonce of 155,09 fosts
18°48°E., o distance of 64 .30 feel: therce N.JFO0'48™E.. ¢ distance of

thence N.24'49'37°E., o distonce of 38.41 feek; thence N.O7'I148'W. o
27.65 feel; thence 5.34°41'34™W. for o distonce 67.91 foct: thence 5.38
distonce of 251.368 feet .thence S3IT20'00°W., o dwionce of 573.00 fem
40°26°W., o distonce of 237.'8 fest. Porcel comoing 40,840 aquore fe=
ocres, more or iess.

LEOAL DESCINFTICNE Cly Paresd “7°

Mﬂﬂddhl\doﬂﬂuhmmm Florida ond being m
ot coordingtes of which ore

YBT.lOT?DI bosed on the United Stotes Coost s M

hoa zero coordinates o POt Ot latitude 24°20°00° North
fongitude 81°00°00" West, #aid Point being the Easter
f the Nertherly Right—of—Woy boundory kne o=
5) ot the end of Junior ond run

thence N.ZS‘@S'N'E.. o distonce d ma

parcel contoins 445 squore feet or 0.01 ocres, mom or less.

LEGAL DESCRWPDON: City Parcet "B

thence N.63°30°007E.. o distonce

hoving: o rosiva of 500.00 fest. caniral angle

and ¢ of 214.40 fesk: thence dlong the

210.08 fast to the end of a0kl curve; thence NB7 30"

NAXSI'27W.. o Gesonce of 90.9% fest: thance N.ST4

NAYAS'ISW., o dislonce of 25.80 feel; thence

S.7T4L24°W_, o distance of 46.72 faet; thence

S.71°94'S3°., o distonce of 4B.98 last: thencs

SS610°SSW., o distonce of 45.88 feet. thence hed
SEF21'51"W., o distence of 91.32 fesl: thence $.64°30°32°W.. o distonc=
S.5514°30"W., o distonce of 1350.13 feet; thence S.2752°24"W.. o
thence S.87°19°427E., o distonce of 37.01 feet; thence S.2¢J0'00E. a

H'v-". SS1"S2°4TE, o delonce of 18.11 fask: thencs N.AS21°08°E.. o

of
:m- 17900 Iqlnrl oot or O.47 acrem, Mare o e

KEY WEST GOLF COURSE

Project:

Amended Sit




mates

particularly described
2581, 328207 ond

Legal Description Cily "97:
B.mg pon of tond on Stock Isiond, Monroe County, Florida ang baing more pariculamy

unds as follows: Commancing ol coordinates of which ore

described b
X2%1. 328. £u7 ond 5‘57 107 70+ bosed on the Uniled Stotes Coost ond Gecdetc
Survey's Mercator Grid Coordinots Syslem which haa for ils rera coordingtes o paint of

descriced by
X251, 328. ”07 ond

along tha Northe
thence N.7(rSB8'03"E.
1056.58 teet io the

Meroator Grid
m“m fost
oetarly Right~of ~Wey Line
M‘(ﬁ*mh
e acld Mortherly

of 31.23 test 1o the

latilude 24°20°00° North dnd 300,000 fest Wesl of longitude 810000 Weel, eaid pont

tor Gri¢ Coordinote being the intermection of the :en-ny Right—of ~Way boundory line of Junior Colegs ar =y
th and 500,000 feet Rood with the the y hme of U.S. Highway §' {Stete maa ) =
Satarty Right —of —Way ot the  Westerly snd of Junior College Rood and ron ihence North 708803 »
“"1“":" WS, slong the Northerty Right-of-Woy line of U.S.Hghway #1 o dislonce of 21.38 l-e =
e "'mz.), thence H.ITSB'OIE. o distonce of 2681.10 feat: Lthence N.AF25°48°C. o dietonce of

O 2% 100583 feel to the Point of meing; thance un—:s 19°W., o distonce

e e vca of of 3876 fest; thance 5745546 :u of B5.46 fest: thence n ==
2 Beginning thense NersoizE. o distance of ;17::3 f;-t te the Point of seoxnmnq, —~
¥ 19'0"‘5.00"".“‘0-‘ . orcel contons squore fest or .05 acres, mare or w
39.43 2 thence Legal Descripton City ~107: [y
41.85 B-mg pod <.| lond on Stock islond. Monros County, Florida and being more porl-culom 1 4]
43.60 metes und bounds as follows: Commencing at coordinates of [y
254 i e M YB7.107.701 boaad on tha United Stotes Cooel ond

25.06 Survey's Wercator Grid Coordinate Sywtem which ham for ils zero coordinotes a pairt at

25.05 lolilude 24°20°00" North ond 500,000 fest Weet of fongitude 81 00°00" Wast, 3o point - &
44.59 the inlersectior. of the Easterty Righl—of—Woy boundary line of Junior C P

11.92 Rood with the Northerly Right—of—Way boundary hne of LLS. M-gh-vy ‘1 (sleu Rond 5) m
94.70 ot the  Westarly end of Junior Colege Road and run thence haet

27.33 along the Mortherly Right—of —Woy line of U.5. #oa m or 21 39 rnt. N —~
94.57 thence N.7O'58'03E., o distance of 2681 10 fael; Brence N4 1510, = dutonce of

25.42 113,48 foet. thence N 3TD4'34” € 0 delones of 245.08 fest Lo the Paint of Beginaing .
23.30 Te thence N.B8723347W.. 0 diatance of 910 feet: thence N.5500°58™W., o distonce of 8.80 feet: s un
22,28 teet; thence thence S.56 19°04W._ o distonce of 5.20 lest; thence S.A81°52°20"W.. a distance of 10.20 feel:

54.46 fest. lhance thence SATOB 13'W. o distonce of 10.82 feel; lhance SAISEA5W., o Sstonce of 7.00 leet; lh

of 48101 fest to the thence N.30T28°40°W.. a distonce of 133.12 feet: thence N.29°31'17°E.. o cistonce of 16.00

foet; thence N.602B°ASW.. o dietonce of 55.00 feet: thence N29'31|S'E..cdhlaneoof&°0 s

Test: thence M.SO'ZE'44°W., o distance of 27.5C feet
fent; thence M.60°28'43°W.. o dimlonce of 235.00 feat
fast. thance 535'15“3':. o distonce of 1538 feet; thence N.71°21"147E.. o distance of 17.08
fsel. thence S4800°25°E. o distonce of 2500& !-l o |M Point of Baginning

Parcel contoine 14105 squors fest or 0.32 more

Lsgal D.-cnnlion City 117
Being port o mmsmklm.'nmmu.mwmgmmm

thence 5.2831°17°W., o detonce of B.00
thance N.2O31°17°E. a Setonce of 5204

bounds ollows:
¥87,107.707 bosed an the United Coost ond Ceodetic
<

Survqs uarcu(nr Crid Coordinols Systern which hos for s Ierc caordinates o point of

1
ot the Weuterly ond of Junior College Rood and run thence North J7OS58°03 Eamt

@ distonce of mmb foet: thence N.11°34°14°E., o ﬂm of
Point of Beginaing: thence N 26 10°00" E for & Jistonce of 382.58

fest: thence S 8TOX'4T" £ for ¢ distonce of 15.02 feel; thence S5 26 10°00° W for ¢
of:oooonm therce N 76°36°30 W for o distance of 15.38 fest to the

dhatonce
Point of Begini
Porcel cortaine 5,719 squore fesl or .13 ocree, mare or less.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: City “12°:
Being vort of lond on Steck County, Fiorida and Deing
r a.94 ?o and bounds ou follows: Commancing at of which ors
X251, 326.207 ond V07,107,701 vawed on the Uned Slotee Comer ant 2
13 Coord which hoe for its zera a point ot
20°00" North ond 500,000 fest longitude 810000 West. soid point R
the intereaction of the Eosterty Righl—of—Way boundory lna of Junior Col E
i“’"’;“ by —of—Way line of U.S. Highwoy §1 (Stote Road S)
. 328.20. ot the Weslerty end of Junior ond run thence North 70758'03™
300.000 o :"'"" ~of=Way Kna of USHighwoy §1 o distonce of 21.38 feet:
X Want Of 704.35 fast to the
ight—of —ay W o distonce of 16.73 fest; thence N.5FO0301
i Highway §1 {Stote Road anmc. o, w 25 f.-t. thence S.0F40'26°W.. o dietoncs of 16.22 fest to
Y03" Cowt olong the the Point of o
ince N.3Z21°44°E. ond Parcel contoins |25 n@nrl feet or 0.00 ocres, mora oc kesa.
P Ravegriiive i LEGAL DESCRIPTION: City "13%
orea o BB tet n B-mwmollmdmﬁlockbom_mm.ﬂmduwbdngmn
4 dese: by metes and bounds o8 followa: Comméncing of coordinates of which ore
oe S.01Z9'02°W., a X251, 328.207 and YB7.167.701 Toned o the Unitad Coast ond
s Point of Beginning. The Coordinate
olorg
. a_distonce oot a dstance
of 701.06 fewt to the Point of Baginming: thence N.79-00°00 ., a distonce of 13743 teat;
% thnce N.2115°00°., o distonce of 33404 fest: thance N.7T48'58°W.. o detonce of 17.07
Non e N l‘”°7 1 feat; thence snrnoz'w. o distonce of 25.80 feel; thance sw C18°W.. o distonce of 18.93

tont; S.IF4ESAE, o dstance of 2.83 feet; therce S.20" distonce of 184.25

o 26.74

thance S.38°06'00°W.. o dletoncs of 47.34

of Geginning,
STE., ond leoving scid Porcet contons 11813 square feet or 0.27 acres, more of leks.
wnce of 7500 feet; mol Deacription City “147:
o curve to the left, ngpeddlondonstoek »d.nnn-ucount,.rmm ing more porticulorly
s of N.SFOT10"E bg and hounds ow i of which ore
arc length of xz5|.mo7cm~ra7la7m} mmmuﬂu Coost ond
79.00 fest; thence Grid Cotidinole System which hos for He zerc coordinates 9 pobt ot
51.28 fowt: thence m-m« 24'moo'uomngnesocnoo feost West of longitude B1°00'00" West, seid poimt
27,40 faet: thence being the Interssction of the Eowterly Right—of—Way beundory M of Junior
10.87 feek; thence Rood with ha Mortharly Right-of—Woy boundary kne of U.S. Highwoy #1 (Stote Rood 5)
B.B0 faet: thencs at the Westerly end of Road aond run h 70758
B.65 feet: thence along the wof —Way Bne of U.SHighwoy $1 a distance of 21.3
32.93 feol: thence thence N.7US8'C3I°E., o cwionce of 2681.10 fest; thence Nz:ﬂu‘t.. o dietance of
1 1415 Teets 487.11 fest to the Poinl of Beginning; thence uzt;o‘oo'- distonce
nce of BO.9T feet Of 31.92 reet; thence S.8UI000W., & Nstance of AB.78 fest; thance
nce of 22360 feet S.3IS0YSSE., o of 80.78 fest: thence M.31°S8°0S°E.. a distonce

Poimt of Beginni
squore

"
fesl or 0.04 ocres, more or leas. #ipp7'”  Denctse orea to bs desded to City
of Key West

Plan & Final Lot S

Dote: 3[14_[01

FREDERICK H. HILDEBRANDT |oess

3 L FHH
urvey Engineer Planner Surveyor Drown: .
Northside Drive, West, Florida 33040
%;gg) 2930466 KF?:. (305) 2030237 dob. No.

Sheet No. 6 of ©




20701 2004 13:45 FAX 941 764 8915 Weller Engineering i 012,034

FILE ¢1 442815
BE¢1 998 PC¥2 @241

Exhibit C — List of all Residential Lots, Rear Yards, and Restrictions




fooeS T op S

4013/034
o

AS

oy | \\3\»\“%0\%\

WO, 777 .
L LIS rmz) yer o o)

Weller Engilneering

o
§
Y
|
$

r&%v..mﬂmx ali A
aittad F=2%77%
0 Geod Yy ke GR7

1\8.’1

AV

[P

o

P05 OF  Poynved oy
P ELA UP) PHAR L] STle

3

n

AT

20701 2004 13:45 FAX 941 764 8915

U

b,
(3
(Y
A
L
X
141
i

de_
-]

)Y

2%

S

2

2%

—a1

2o

PG¥2 @ 4 2

FILE ¢1 44 @815

BK¢1 998




@o14/034

Weller Engineering

_foRS vy ep s

\,\%\ffﬁxv?\s &AR,

§ 4177 ﬁn\

For
b

e,

o Ao s

ety 50

hﬁwﬁwg}\«. teo b/

. g

e 5 yrryng ko pay

e RGOS 97 @ peiegz

05 OF o Pormiad sy
.nmwﬂ\,..\v&%\ AR ylLo] 5o

,20/01 2004 13:45 FAX 941 764 8815

477

22

23
27
25~

26
3
29
2
‘{v
qr
“«z.f
il
e
1%
1<
¥4

ST

s2

_ 4L
. 1y

PG2 @ 4 3

FILE $+1 4402815

BKé1 998




@015/034

Weller Engineering

20/01‘2004 13:45 FAX 841 764 8915

JooPS T ap 5/

s T o 2 |

ﬁ,w

PVPLLS Dl bpicn o |

s Y

| Las raap i 105 S0

PG¥2 0 4 4

FILE +1 4 4@815

BKk¢1 9 9 8

L PRy OF af Pogumiod yy

_PELA ) b Az yp 07 stler

=197

2
e«
L3

s

e

/W

7&:
1
72,
73
7Y
B
PE
724
F0




[@016/034

Weller Engineering

JooeS o op Y|
PV Brp) apd gy Y b Gegy

-

2R 417 2/

\u.\\\m%u\ 4

W«%w@%g yEper Lis a2

PG¥2 @245

FILE $1 44 @815

BEk#1 998

20701 2004 13:45 FAX 941 764 8915

L RTTRE 97 & paarv i
‘&@wﬁw\g&m&

L RS o7 P Foprved ny
_ETH ) Pt A2 w57

—

H+77

€2
Y
g7
€5
_£97
fo
5~
7¢
%
75
79

Vi-a=)
L2

/o5~
L

[0 A
P
c ,9"{

LLT

AN
L 2F
LT
1/6;
yids
L2
/s




017/034

Weller Engineering

| /o008 o op 5/
PV By N..ﬁ\lé bwg Q27

PRI s bpir 2P/

il =2

PG¥2 @04 5

@815

FILE $+1 4 4
BkKtl 99 g

Foos o7 ap Pogmiod ny
.“_¢YV$\J\§£N< B AR yp /o] SieT

20/01 2004 13:45 FAX 941 764 8915 _

H497

({7

V74 S

A

Vi
e
/23

(3

=N

lIR¢C

423

1E%
129
[ o=
/3(

/3%

/I2Y

L35
/32 f

St

428
X

e

19¢
WAES




.20/701 2004 13:48 FAX 941 764 8015

Lot =

Y

LTS (iR g (s W

A pespmeller fo Lo Ny 4 :

@ b bricfst

Lo & e,
28l el

h}

Weller Engineering

s
L -

Jto
Le

@018/034

Lo sceof

/s o

-

aad

} S

L7

f A

Vird T4

78 A

2 ¥¥ 2

L5g

LE9E

L

fA e}

r534

PARY

7S L

/5

e -

15X
AR -\

1SR

1873 A

83

VAN 4

fleo

Lint

L¢3

les

‘\~\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\&r\\\_\ \\\\\\fw

FILE 14402815

BE¢1 998

PG¢2 @ 4 7




20/01 2004 13:46 FAX 941 764 8815

RS

LotS toith oxha (@nd ~ue S
Al pernted] fo be S -

Lot

T e

G b Lrerf

L5 o chect
é&Zébomz/

Lot a%;ﬁu}Laaz o sl

Weller Engineering

© ten

o ,,'

&

[Bo19/034

Aesaﬁj

/s o

L o1 sphc ko o ¢xAag fpid?

-

e

Ll

VA =

AL E

/64

170

172

k!

ARy

VNN N N\ | 2 22tedd % Lo tveers:

ATST

ERUAARN R

AN

L8

a1

L EF

T

127

L2e

LT

/9

1923

4]y

194

] 9F

W77;

AR SSRS NS { RAYAY \_\ { \

NRNRERN SRR REFA S

FILE #1 442815
G20 48

Bkl @S 8




20/01 2004 13:46 FAX 941 764 8015

LotH=

\

" LotS LuiTh ot (@1 S

-

Lot oy hects oo peal

We}ler Engineering

176 il Spirces

7S

—

L o g ldod piho it (s

H020/034

Lo Selof

-

/S o

Loee

—202

20

o L

220 4=

20F

20

/A

2/

2

~AL3

2 7

YA

1L,

o E

29

(

faF-Yo

232

22 Y

t

2%

29

228

23]

ALK | _
\\_\\\\\\\\\\_\\x\x\\\\\R llseed o Lo bri lxf

SRR RTR

FILE 1 4402815
PG¢2 @ 4 9

BEx1 998

i\\\\\\\xﬁﬁ




20-01 2004 13:468 FAX 941 764 8915

Lot H=

¥eller Engineerlng

o21/034

L

Lot with exha (@ %&-

-

Lot ey thecs

A pernnled) fo bo o€

—~

/

| 166 39 wteeit rree

156 1ot Sprcel fr i

-

Aa&J

-

/S o

235

23 ¥

253~

238

=229

‘239

=21

-9‘7,_2 :

2493

24y

2915

v d®

A4

iy S8

T

47/

e

=14

728

a3

Hnt

y

“«°3

rAZ=Y

_Zel

3

Yev™

‘\\\x\ﬁ\\ﬁ\\%\\\ﬁ\\\\\\s\\\aaanzwée

[

FILE 1 442815

BE¢1 998

G2 @250

\\\ix\\\\\\\xxixx\\x\\\\\\Y




Bo22/034

Weller Engineering

20/01 2004 13:48 FAX 941 764 8915

- feeS T ep S/
P bepol2 @pd Y o G

\svﬁ\..}u R

\wu\\\m%U\M,\

Lot sozpe pnr tig b/

PG#2 @5 1

FILE ¢1 44 @815

BE¢1 298

PTG 97 P pIIgT
o ool yreww ke 327

L Poes o7 P Poprered o
FEES ) PHAR T ST

e
e
‘/‘ .

Ve

-

=T

F

275
2973
39¢
395"
29Y
313
342
253
23
225

L+

¢

259
a53"
2
254
L358
=239
Ae®
-1
L8
2¢9
2
2K
29 2
a2
2%




@023/034

Weller Engineering

. 20701 2004 13:46 FAX 941 764 8915

JooLS T ap S/
P B ) apd W ta ey

\.«vw\»}qw\w\q m.\\.

At

\J&%%u\ ui._

LD ras) pin en o

VIZLD 74P 5 Vnhﬁv

PG¥2 @5 2

FILE 1 442815

BE¥1 998

Bt S grryag o pay

P77 27 op gevrtgmp oy

2o 5a oy ooy

AT72G O7 & peiaigr

o057 o Poyrmvad ny

_PEEA ) BAR ypie7 stjey

477

247

IE0
< €7

e

2% 7
agr

=TT

29°
291

2193
a4y
235

249
293
_24F

244

_RTVD

Lo

&o2

Lo




@024/034

Weller Engineering

[0S o7 ep sy

§\§ 517 2/

Fritboy s

ah.\ww@%»\w&\. p=17 ey o0/

PC¢2 @ 5 3

FILE ¢l 44@815

BK#1 998

> pasd Yoy hoGey

PTG 07 & paai g

I\u\wuXu\: LRL] B AR Yi/r] S_Ie7

\

20/01 2004 13:47 FAX 941 764 8915

4T

Rey

—2eq

2re
77
L)

15

VA

EI

e
3a;

Yk
2T
YA
2149
3224
S5
22%

Rat

29
3o

22/

=223




20701 2004 13:47 FAX 941 764 8915 Weiler Engineering @025/034

[

| chf:@ TR vcha (@ s

e,

AQ:&I

Lt H=

RS

/5 ity Sprer e’

/S o

-

LG o1 sl B pio cx

33~
3L

237
338
_.339
24
2%/
392
293
39%
il
29
A
297
2377

DIUSRV R

\

%s”/
352
iy

=N

08T

35"
254~

[+

39
_3e°

s
k:
\\\\\\_\\K\-\\\\\\'\A\\R\\_\“\

if‘\i\\t(ﬁﬁs‘”\\\

FILE *1 442815
BK#¢1 998 PG¥205 4




0268/034

20/01 2004 13:47 FAX 841 764 8915

)RS oF op Y

P BpAd @pd yyH b Gag

—

§ w\w:\@. P/

ooy s

bﬁ»@wg}k &meq

e

-

FILE ¢1 4402815

BE¢1 998

Weller Engineering

o P O & P> I
wJQWﬂb\ gr@@@w

FFocs 27 % Poputiad any

PP, fHT) BARAR yLin] si]e

497

2¢2

23

2687

356

Blet

2,7

&7

330
D]

33z
232
32y

22~

23

o
s

T

v/a7

PP
AZ

i
422

%3/

22~

PC¥2 @5 5




@027/034

ing

Weller Englneer

20701 2004 13:47 FAX 941 764 8915

Ve A

§.\u¥v§d Q,V\\G 2P/

.\inv\u..\

. ,\g@_ g.w,.v\w&\t pr, ,\m.\\nﬂwr.\m\

“Fvrzpr map 5 DAy

FILE ¥1 442815
Bk¢1 998 PGr2@56

PO 37 ap ez o

. PT77?T 97 & g 2w
Yﬁ%@g\g ko F27

oS 27 o Popumiod ny |

,\V\V\\\F\Q\Q\ BA-AR yLin] STle7

47

729

13
2y

733

2

148 _




20/01 2004 13:47 FAI 941 764 5915 Weller Engineering d028/034

EXHIBIT E
LOT GROUPS FOR CONSTRUCTION OF FENCING

Lots 46-49

Lots 70-74

Lots 76-80

Lots 109-117

Lots 118-123 @815

Lots 175-204 | P s Petz 057
Lots 253-277




I
20/01 2004 13:49 FAX 941 @B034/054

PG¥Z @58

MONROE COUNTY
CFFICIAL RECORDS




